
 

The Gauteng Board Course (GBC) team is excited to present the GBC Repeaters board course for 

candidates who failed the June 2024 ITC and are writing the January 2025 IAC exam. You can register 

for the course on our website: 

https://www.gautengboardcourse.co.za/Home.aspx 

Registration is quick and easy 

Register for the repeater course by selecting the appropriate “ITC Exam Attempt number”. There will 

be an option to choose “SAICA” for “Course fees payable by”. Choose “SAICA” if you obtained 160 or 

more out of 400 for your ITC June 2024 attempt. If you do not qualify for SAICA funding, you can still 

register for the repeaters board course, but should please indicate who will be responsible for 

payment of the fee (R5 400 including VAT).  

Join our GBC repeaters launch on Mon 14 October at 18:00, even if you have not registered yet 

We have our GBC Repeaters board course launch on Monday 14 October at 18:00. If you are not sure 

which repeater course to do, you can join our launch on Monday and then decide thereafter to 

register for the GBC Repeaters course. Please join our launch on Monday on the following Zoom link: 

https://tinyurl.com/37p7hehx 

Why choose GBC? 

- The GBC is presented by UJ CTA lecturers. We have many years of experience in helping 

candidates pare for the ITC exams.  

- We are an all-round team and are experts in all required subject areas. We will therefore be able 

to assist you with all the necessary technical expertise as well as exam technique. 

- UJ has consistently achieved excellent ITC pass rates, which proves our track record. 

- We will send you our board course file (consisting of two lever arch files with content). The file 

includes our notes, summaries, slides and a question bank per subject. The board course file will 

be delivered to any POSTNET of your choice in SA.  

https://www.gautengboardcourse.co.za/Home.aspx
https://tinyurl.com/37p7hehx


- Classes will be fully on-line on Zoom. Our experience is that Zoom is a very user-friendly 

platform for on-line classes and allows for interaction via polls and the question function.  

- We will duplicate our Saturday classes to also be available in-venue (in person). You have a 

choice to attend our Saturday classes either on-line or in-person. The on-line group will have their 

own Zoom class on Saturdays as the same lecturer will present the class twice (once in-venue 

and once on-line). Our experience is that a hybrid class (on-line and in-venue group together in 

one session) is not ideal for the on-line candidates to interact with the lecturer. The Saturday 

classes are presented as follows: 

 In-venue in JHB On-line on Zoom 

8:00 – 10:30 Subject 1 Subject 2 

11:00 – 13:30 Subject 2 Subject 1 

 

- We will have on-line lectures on Tuesdays and Thursdays from 18:00 – 19:30, which will include 

technical lectures as well as guidance on preparation to write integrated assessments under the 

new IAC exam conditions and feedback on the integrated mock exams (see below). 

- Our lectures will include coaching and guidance to help you prepare mentally for the IAC. 

- You will have access to our MYPAL online platform where you can post questions and view all 

recorded lectures. You can also view the previous questions raised by other candidates, 

including the answers provided by the GBC team.  

- Our GBC repeaters programme runs for 7 weeks from Monday 14 October until 28 November. The 

course continues from 29 November as 1st attempt candidates (currently still enrolled for CTA) 

join the programme. You will therefore have support from 14 October until the IAC exams in 

January 2025 on one continuous programme, which includes the Repeaters programme AND 

the “traditional” board course offered to 1st attempt candidates from 29 November.  

- We will release two integrated mock exams in November, aligned to the IAC 2025. You can write 

these mock exams in venue in Johannesburg or write it at home or any other place of your choice. 

We will provide detailed feedback and guidance on marking your mock exam attempt. 

- Our programme includes a guided self-reflection and review of the June 2024 ITC. It is 

important that you review your June attempt and learn from mistakes.  

- We present two lectures specifically focussed on integrated thinking and how to answer 

integrated assessments, with a focus on the IAC 2025.   



Our detailed programme is provided below. The green shaded blocks represent our live lectures.  

(ACC = Financial Accounting; MAF = Management Accounting & Financial Management) 

DATE DAY TIME DESCRIPTION 
14-Oct Monday 18:00 - 19:30 REPEATERS programme launch  
15-Oct Tuesday 18:00 - 19:30 ACC lecture  
16-Oct Wednesday 16:00 - 17:30 SAICA session 
17-Oct Thursday 18:00 - 19:30 TAX lecture  
18-Oct Friday Own time Prepare for Saturday lectures 
19-Oct Saturday 8:00 - 13:30 ACC & TAX lecture (In venue & online) 
20-Oct Sunday     
21-Oct Monday Own time Study 
22-Oct Tuesday 18:00 - 19:30 MAF lecture  
23-Oct Wednesday 16:00 - 17:30 SAICA session 
24-Oct Thursday 18:00 - 19:30 AUDITING lecture  
25-Oct Friday Own time Prepare for Saturday lectures 
26-Oct Saturday 8:00 - 13:30 MAF & AUDITING lecture (In venue & online) 
27-Oct Sunday     
28-Oct Monday Own time Self-Study 
29-Oct Tuesday 18:00 - 19:30 ACC (June ITC feedback) 
30-Oct Wednesday 16:00 - 17:30 SAICA session 
31-Oct Thursday 18:00 - 19:30 AUDITING (June ITC feedback) 
1-Nov Friday Own time Prepare for Saturday lectures 
2-Nov Saturday 8:00 - 13:30 ACC & AUDITING lecture (In venue & online) 
3-Nov Sunday     
4-Nov Monday Own time Self-Study 
5-Nov Tuesday 18:00 - 19:30 TAX (June ITC feedback) 
6-Nov Wednesday 16:00 - 17:30 SAICA session 
7-Nov Thursday 18:00 - 19:30 MAF (June ITC feedback) 
8-Nov Friday Own time Prepare for Saturday lectures 
9-Nov Saturday 8:00 - 13:30 MAF & TAX lecture (In venue & online) 
10-No Sunday     

11-Nov Monday Own time Study for mock exam 
12-Nov Tuesday 18:00 - 19:30 Integrated thinking 
13-Nov Wednesday 16:00 - 17:30 SAICA session 
14-Nov Thursday 18:00 - 19:30 Integrated lecture 
15-Nov Friday Own time Study for mock exam 
16-Nov Saturday 8:00 - 12:00 Write integrated mock exam 1  
17-Nov Sunday     
18-Nov Monday Own time Self-Study 
19-Nov Tuesday 18:00 - 19:30 Feedback on mock exam 

 



DATE DAY TIME DESCRIPTION 
20-Nov Wednesday 16:00 - 17:30 SAICA session 
21-Nov Thursday 18:00 - 19:30 Feedback on mock exam 
22-Nov Friday Own time Study for mock exam 
23-Nov Saturday 8:00 - 12:00 Write integrated mock exam 2 
24-Nov Sunday     
25-Nov Monday Own time Self-Study 
25-Nov Monday Own time AUDITING & TAX week 1 - videos and material 
26-Nov Tuesday 18:00 - 19:30 Feedback on mock exam 
27-Nov Wednesday 16:00 - 17:30 SAICA session 
28-Nov Thursday 18:00 - 19:30 Feedback on mock exam 
29-Nov Friday  Board course starts for 1st attempt candidates 
29-Nov Friday 15:00 - 16:30 Integrated Webinar 1 
30-Nov Saturday Own time MAF & ACC week 1 - videos and material 
1-Dec Sunday   REST 
2-Dec Monday Own time MAF & TAX week 2 - videos and material 

   17:00 - 18:30 MAF Webinar 1 
3-Dec Tuesday Own time AUDITING week 2 - videos and material 

   17:00 - 18:30 AUDITING Webinar 1 
4-Dec Wednesday 16:00 - 17:30 SAICA session 

   17:00 - 18:30 ACC Webinar 1 
5-Dec Thursday Own time ACC week 2 - videos and material 

   17:00 - 18:30 TAX Webinar 1 
6-Dec Friday 15:00 - 16:30 Integrated Webinar 2 
7-Dec Saturday   REST 
8-Dec Sunday   REST 
9-Dec Monday Own time TAX week 3 - videos and material 

10-Dec Tuesday Own time AUDITING week 3 - videos and material 
11-Dec Wednesday Own time MAF week 3 - videos and material 
12-Dec Thursday Own time ACC week 3 - videos and material 
13-Dec Friday   REST 
14-Dec Saturday   REST 
15-Dec Sunday   REST 
16-Dec Monday Own time ACC week 4 - videos and material 
17-Dec Tuesday Own time AUDITING week 4 - videos and material 
18-Dec Wednesday Own time MAF week 4 - videos and material 
19-Dec Thursday Own time TAX week 4 - videos and material 
20-Dec Friday   REST 
21-Dec Saturday   REST 
22-Dec Sunday   REST 
23-Dec Monday   REST 
24-Dec Tuesday   REST 
25-Dec Wednesday   REST 
26-Dec Thursday   REST 

 



DATE DAY TIME DESCRIPTION 
27-Dec Friday   REST 
28-Dec Saturday   REST 
29-Dec Sunday   REST 
30-Dec Monday   REST 
31-Dec Tuesday   REST 

1-Jan Wednesday   REST 
2-Jan Thursday Own time ACC week 5 - videos and material 
3-Jan Friday Own time AUDITING week 5 - videos and material 
4-Jan Saturday Own time MAF week 5 - videos and material 
5-Jan Sunday   REST 
6-Jan Monday Own time TAX week 5 - videos and material 

   16:00 - 17:30 ITC Readiness Webinar 
7-Jan Tuesday Own time ACC week 6 - videos and material 
8-Jan Wednesday Own time AUDITING week 6 - videos and material 
9-Jan Thursday Own time MAF week 6 - videos and material 

10-Jan Friday Own time TAX week 6 - videos and material 
11-Jan Saturday   Mock Exam 
12-Jan Sunday   Self-Study 
13-Jan Monday 9:00 - 10:30 Integrated Webinar 3 (feedback on mock) 

   11:00 - 12:30 Integrated Webinar 4 (feedback on mock) 
14-Jan Tuesday 17:00 - 18:30 AUDITING Webinar 2 
15-Jan Wednesday 17:00 - 18:30 MAF Webinar 2 
16-Jan Thursday 17:00 - 18:30 ACC Webinar 2 
17-Jan Friday 15:00 - 16:30 TAX Webinar 2 
18-Jan Saturday Own time Self-Study 
19-Jan Sunday Own time Self-Study 
20-Jan Monday Own time Self-Study 
21-Jan Tuesday Own time IAC 
22-Jan Wednesday Own time IAC 
23-Jan Thursday Own time IAC 

 

Contact details 

Board course administrator: Rina van Rensburg (jhb@apt.co.za) 

Board course coordinator: Jelvin Griffioen (jelving@uj.ac.za)  

mailto:jhb@apt.co.za
mailto:jelving@uj.ac.za


 

https://tinyurl.com/37p7hehx

